LIC 06-08

100%  -148.50% of

LIC 06-08

 Lapse rate for RP:

10% in year 1, 5% in

year 2 and 0%

thereafter

For LP:

5% in year 1 and 0%

thereafter

 Lapse rate for RP:

10% in year 1, 5%

in year 2 and 0%

thereafter

For LP:

5% in year 1 and

0% thereafter

 Lapse rate for RP:

10% in year 1, 5% in year 2

and 0% thereafter

For LP:

5% in year 1 and 0%

thereafter

6.50% 6.50% 6.50%  INR

404.13

To INR

833.47

 INR   388.59

To INR

801.41

 INR

373.64

To INR

770.59

Sensitivity analysis

Insurance contracts (In lacs)

Particulars Change in

assumptions

Increase/

(decrease) on

gross

liabilities

Increase/

(decrease) on

net liabilities

Increase/

(decrease) on

profit before

tax

Increase/

(decrease) on

equity

Increase/

(decrease) on

gross

liabilities

Increase/

(decrease) on

net liabilities

Increase/

(decrease) on

profit before

tax

Increase/

(decrease) on

equity

Increase/

(decrease) on

gross

liabilities

Increase/

(decrease) on

net liabilities

Increase/

(decrease) on

profit before

tax

Increase/

(decrease) on

equity

Mortality/morbidity rate +10%   15,891   15,891   15,891   13,250   13,250   13,250   10,404   10,404   10,404

Longevity +10%   -   -   -

Investment return +1%   -   -   -

Expenses +10%   7,293   7,293   7,293   6,830   6,830   6,830   4,025   4,025   4,025

Lapse and surrenders rate +10%   (323)   (323)   (323)   (376)   (376)   (376)   (171)   (171)   (171)

Discount rate +1%   (90,628)   (90,628)   (90,628)   (89,728)   (89,728)   (89,728)   (70,126)   (70,126)   (70,126)

Mortality/morbidity rate -10%   (14,153)   (14,153)   (14,153)   (11,857)   (11,857)   (11,857)   (13,069)   (13,069)   (13,069)

Longevity -10%   -   -   -

Investment return -1%   -   -   -

Expenses -10%   (6,934)   (6,934)   (6,934)   (6,640)   (6,640)   (6,640)   (45,641)   (45,641)   (45,641)

Lapse and surrenders rate -10%   325   325   325   600   600   600   395   395   395

Discount rate -1%   197,284   197,284   197,284   165,452   165,452   165,452   75,338   75,338   75,338

Portfolio assumptions by type of

business impacting net liabilities

 Mortality and morbidity rates  Persistency  Investment return  Expenses

The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax and equity. The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims

liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis.

It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non–linear. Sensitivity information will also vary according to the current economic assumptions, mainly due to the impact of changes to both the intrinsic cost and time value of options and guarantees. When options and guarantees exist, they are the